SOUTH DAKOTA SALES and USE TAX REPORT

RETURNS FILED: APRIL 2018

Taxable Sales Filed for previous Month
Comparison of Industry Divisions and Major Groups

ITEMS OF NOTE:

. This report is a comparison between state taxable receipts for April 2018 and April 2017.
Itis not a cumulative total.

. Report is NOT based on City tax collections or remittances. Report shows state taxable sales by
Zip code.

. All figures are compiled by location zip code within a county. Some businesses may not be within
City limits. These are State taxable figures only!

. No Contractors Excise taxes are included.

. The dollar amounts in this report are a result of the gross sales plus use taxable items less the deductions
that are allowed on the SD sales and use tax return.

. Some large differences can be explained by amended returns in future months and late filers. Late
filers can include more than one return in the same month.

Figures compiled by
The South Dakota
Department of Revenue
Pierre, SD




Taxable Sales for Returns Filed in April 2018 and 2017
Comparison of Industry Divisions and Major Groups

Top 10 Major Groups

General Merchandise Stores

Misc. Retail

Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services

Food Stores

Eating & Drinking Places

Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods

Communications

Building Materials & Garden Supplies

Business Services

Automotive Dealers & Service Stations
Major Group

Agricultural Production - Crops
Agricultural Production - Livestock
Agricultural Services

Forestry

Fishing, Hunting, & Trapping
Metal Mining

Coal Mining

Oil & Gas Extraction

Nonmetallic Minerals, Except Fuels
General Building Contractors
Heavy Construction, except Building
Special Trade Contractors

Food & Kindred Products
Tobacco Products

Textile Mill Products

Apparel & Other Textile Products
Lumber & Wood Products
Furniture & Fixtures

Paper & Allied Products

Printing & Publishing

Chemicals & Allied Products
Petroleum & Coal Products
Rubber & Misc. Plastics Products
Leather & Leather Products
Stone, Clay, & Glass Products
Primary Metal Industries
Fabricated Metal Products
Industrial Machinery & Equipment
Electronic & Other Electrical Equipment
Transportation Equipment
Instruments & Related Products
Misc. Manufacturing Industries
Railroad Transportation

Local & Interurban Passenger Transportatio
Trucking & Warehousing

U.S. Postal Service

Water Transportation
Transportation by Air

Pipelines, Except Natural Gas
Transportation Services
Communications

Electric, Gas, & Sanitary Services

STATE TOTAL:

2018

190,670,043
184,735,836
143,867,954
121,868,348
121,561,887
103,960,347
99,678,248
94,637,311
88,288,036
76,558,341
2018

1,109,536
1,380,955
23,342,852
42,791
587,743
218,171
4,897,893
1,298,644

2,617,686
28,813,666
4,679
70,240
885,545
3,825,574
557,146
662,799
8,329,799
8,323,194
773,198
3,039,147
9,985
7,062,089
1,739,817
7,526,197
9,653,340
2,177,487
2,198,890
4,668,089
4,246,469
1,932,611
842,804
9,321,508
609,335
640,151
1,180,400
1,213,011
99,678,248
143,867,954

2017

187,771,247
172,813,533
125,468,606
122,414,997
118,345,622
87,980,275
101,650,983
99,509,969
83,660,442
77,519,370
2017

828,021
1,240,176
22,554,368
61,956
569,969
200,952

1,898,169
1,820,078
39,330

0
2,160,317
6,891,956
3,341
41,592
424,361
4,748,918
815,673
516,367
8,345,677
8,866,812
925,834
2,284,541
9,182
8,739,839
1,683,841
4,672,681
6,808,087
1,535,211
2,356,400
6,582,853
3,111,934
2,536,339
849,293
8,931,228

94,280
1,375,328
392,004
1,799,410
101,650,983
125,468,606

% Division

15 Agriculture, Forestry, & Fishing

6.9 Mining
14.7 Construction
0.4 Manufacturing

27 Transportation & Public Utilities

18.2 Wholesale Trade

1.9 Retail Trade

4.9 Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate
55 Services

1.2 Public Administration

% Major Group

34.0 Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods
11.4 Wholesale Trade - Nondurable Goods
3.5 Building Materials & Garden Supplies
-30.9 General Merchandise Stores
3.1 Food Stores
8.6 Automotive Dealers & Service Stations
- Apparel & Accessory Stores
158.0 Furniture & Homefurnishings Stores
-28.6 Eating & Drinking Places
- Misc. Retail
- Depository Institutions
21.2 Nondepository Institutions
318.1 Security & Commodity Brokers
40.1 Insurance Carriers
68.9 Insurance Agents, Brokers, & Service
108.7 Real Estate
-19.4 Holding & Other Investment Offices
-31.7 Hotels & Other Lodging Places
28.4 Personal Services
-0.2 Business Services
-6.1 Auto Repair, Services, & Parking
-16.5 Misc. Repair Services
33.0 Motion Pictures
8.8 Amusement & Recreation Services
-19.2 Health Services
3.3 Legal Services
61.1 Educational Services
41.8 Social Services
41.8 Museums, Botanical, Zoological Gardens
-6.7 Membership Organizations
-29.1 Engineering & Management Services
36.5 Private Households
-23.8 Services, NEC
-0.8 Executive, Legislative, & General
4.4 Justice, Public Order, & Safety
- Finance, Taxation, & Monetary Policy
546.3 Administration of Human Resources
-53.5 Environmental Quality & Housing
201.1 Administration of Economic Programs
-32.6 National Security & Intl. Affairs
-1.9 Nonclassifiable Establishments
14.7

$1,763,716,144 (2018) - $1,671,824,227 (2017) = 5.5% increase

2018

26,463,877
6,414,708
2,617,686

94,567,351

259,286,022
131,159,999
879,686,215
37,555,291
325,797,698
167,297

2018

103,960,347
27,199,652
94,637,311

190,670,043

121,868,348
76,558,341
35,282,591
54,371,859

121,561,887

184,735,836

5,736,485
2,451,274
380,508
1,054,709
6,342,913
19,639,772
1,949,629
35,447,999
26,260,337
88,288,036
42,342,853
12,915,929
5,029,571
19,938,306
9,657,295
19,919,871
1,013,929
259,585
1,227,530
1,617,594
60,087,189
60,847
1,730,825
115,345
17,442

1,740
1,580
31,190

2017

25,254,490
3,919,199
2,199,646

69,365,100

243,097,470
111,704,635
866,976,125
34,269,582
314,735,886
302,093

2017

87,980,275
23,724,360
99,509,969
187,771,247
122,414,997
77,519,370
33,765,082
54,836,305
118,345,622
172,813,533
5,182,467
2,598,201
238,470
1,218,213
5,248,775
18,019,224
1,764,233
32,619,652
25,321,784
83,660,442
40,980,845
13,216,698
5,141,704
18,637,602
11,829,352
19,413,115
1,102,112
204,400
1,428,737
1,457,433
58,655,040
43,570
1,023,402
196,878
33,697

1,580
4,455
65,483

%

48
63.7
19.0
36.3

6.7
17.4

15

9.6

35

-44.6

%

18.2
14.6
-4.9
15
-0.4
-1.2
4.5
-0.8
2.7
6.9
10.7
-5.7
59.6
-13.4
20.8
9.0
105
8.7
3.7
55
3.3
-2.3
-2.2
7.0
-18.4
2.6
-8.0
27.0
-14.1
11.0
2.4
39.7
69.1
-41.4
-48.2

10.1
-64.5
-52.4

Figures compiled by SD Dept of Revenue

The dollar amounts in this report are a result of the gross sales plus use taxable items less the deductions that are allowed on the SD sales and

use tax return.



